agroforestry and cushion the initial phases of trees growth when costs are usually greater than benefits. 

1.3. FINANCIAL ALLOCATION PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY 

The overall indicative amount made available under this call for proposals is EUR 2.700.000,00 (two 

million seven hundred thousand Euros). The contracting authority reserves the right not to award all 

available funds. 

Size of grants 

Any grant requested under this call for proposals must not exceed the below maximum amount: 

• maximum amount: EUR 2.700.000,00 (two million seven hundred thousand Euros) 

Any grant requested under this call for proposals must not exceed the below maximum percentage of total 

eligible costs of the action: 

• Maximum percentage: 100% of the total eligible costs of the action (see also Section 2.1.4.).  

The balance (i.e.